## **BOROUGH OF LONGPORT**

## **RESOLUTION #2017-43**

## A RESOLUTION DESIGNATING THE AREAS AND TIMES PERMITTING THE SPORT OF SURFING AND SURF RIDING WITHIN THE BOROUGH OF LONGPORT

WHEREAS, it is in the interest of the Borough of Longport to designate areas and times for surfing and surf riding within the Borough of Longport.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners as follows:

Designated locations for surfing and surf riding:

No person shall engage in the sport of surfing or surf riding within the Borough of Longport at any other location except as specified above between the hours of 10 AM and 6 PM.

This Resolution is promulgated pursuant to the authority of the Ordinances of the Borough of Longport, the enforcement of which is duly provided in Chapter 61 of the Borough of Longport Code.

This Resolution shall take effect immediately and all other Resolutions inconsistent herewith are hereby repealed.

	Motion	Second	Yes	Nay	Abstain	Absent
Russo						XX
Leeds	XX		XX			
Lawler		XX	XX			

Date: 3-22-2017	certified by	
	<u></u>	Emilia R. Strawder, RMC/Clerk